## LEG-335

1	WAGANAKISING ODAWAK STATUTE #2023	
2	REPEAL OF WAGANAKISING ODAWAK STATUTE 2009-011	
3	EDUCATION APPEALS BOARD	
4		
5	SECTION I.	PURPOSE
6		
7	The purpose of this statute is to repeal the Education Appeals Board Statute, Waganakising Odawak Statute	
8	2009-011.	
9		
10	SECTION II.	FINDINGS
11		
12	The Education App	eals Board was established to conduct hearings for appeals of programs administered
13	by the Education Department such as the Higher Education Scholarship Program, Adult Vocational	
14	Training Scholarship Program and Direct Employment Program. Due to the enactment of the Michelle	
15	Chingwa Education Honorarium Act, Waganakising Odawak Statute 2020-003, appeals of Higher	
16	Education Scholarship decisions are now heard directly by the Education Department. The Education	
17	Department's Vocational and Direct Employment Programs no longer exist in a form involving appeals.	
18	As the Education Appeals Board no longer serves the purposes for which it was established, the	
19	Education Appeals Board Statute should be repealed.	
20		
21	SECTION III.	REPEAL
22		
23	The Education App	eals Board Statute, Waganakising Odawak Statute 2009-011, is hereby repealed.
24		
25	SECTION IV.	EFFECTIVE DATE
26		
27	Effective upon sign	ature of the Executive or 30 days from Tribal Council approval, whichever comes
28	first, or if the Execu	tive vetoes the legislation, then upon Tribal Council override of the veto.
29		
30 31 32		CERTIFICATION